

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
(CC 1669/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/03/2005 in LPA No. 440/2003
in CWP No. 7302/2001 in LPA No. 441/2003 in CWP No. 7311/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATUL & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service of notice no one has entered
appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Delay condoned.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. The
appeals shall be heard on the SLP paperbook. Additional
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties within six
weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master